

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. Z2113825B1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance - HWO
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Michal Durdan

Date Bid Posted: 6/30/2017
 Date Bid Opened: 8/2/2017
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 0



Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Danto Builders, LLC 1121 N.W. 51 Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309		Jones Benitez Corporation 14877 SW 45th Court Miramar, FL 33027		"D" Electrician Technical Services Inc. 4064 N.E. 8 Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33334		Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference Danto Builders, LLC vs Engineer's Estimated Cost
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Mobilization, 7 Calendar day Notice, Not to Exceed \$2,500	5	lump sum	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	-2.0%
2	Mobilization, Emergency 4 Hour Notice, Not to Exceed \$3,000	5	lump sum	\$2,950.00	\$14,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	-1.7%
3	Premium Time, Plant Production, Not to Exceed \$1,000	5	lump sum	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	-2.5%
4	Premium Time, On-Site Support, Not-to-Exceed \$1,000	5	day	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	-2.5%
5	Type I, (Landside) Barricade	40	day	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.16	\$6.40	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.00	\$400.00	0.0%
6	Type II, (Landside) Barricade	40	day	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$0.24	\$9.60	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$800.00	0.0%
7	Type III, (Landside) Barricade	40	day	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$0.60	\$24.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$800.00	0.0%
8	Type Drum, (Landside) Barricade	40	day	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$0.45	\$18.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$800.00	0.0%
9	Low Profile (Airsided) Barricade Short Term (In Place Duration Up to and Including 7 Consecutive Days)	20	day	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$30.00	\$600.00	0.0%
10	Low Profile (Airsided) Barricade Long Term (In-Place Duration Greater Than 7 Consecutive Days)	20	day	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$400.00	0.0%
11	Temporary Edge Lights	20	day	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	0.0%
12	Flag Person	50	hour	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	6.7%
13	Escort Vehicle (Not to Exceed \$500)	5	day	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	-30.0%
14	Vacuum Truck Active Use	5	day	\$1,195.00	\$5,975.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	-0.4%
15	Temporary Construction Items (Not to Exceed \$5,000)	5	lump sum	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	-2.0%
16	Pavement Milling (1 inch or Less)	500	square yard	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	8.3%
17	Pavement Milling (1 inch to 2 inch)	500	square yard	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	0.0%
18	Cleaning and Grubbing, (per one quarter (1/4) Acre)	1	acre	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	A
19	Cleaning and Grubbing, (per one half (1/2) Acre)	1	acre	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	A
20	Cleaning and Grubbing, (per three quarters (3/4) Acre)	1	acre	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	A
21	Cleaning and Grubbing, (per one (1) Acre)	1	acre	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	A
22	Cleaning Isolated Trees: Up to 2-1/2 feet Butt Diameter	15	each	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	25.0%
23	Cleaning Isolated Trees: Greater than 2 1/2 to 5 feet Butt Diameter	15	each	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	50.0%
24	Cleaning Isolated Trees: Greater than 5-foot Butt Diameter	15	each	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$180,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	66.7%
25	Unclassified Excavation	1500	cubic yard	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	0.0%
26	Borrow Excavation	1500	cubic yard	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	0.0%
27	12 inches Compacted Subgrade (LBR 40)	1500	square yard	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	0.0%
28	Subgrade Compaction (Full Strength Pavement)	1000	square yard	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	0.0%
29	Grading (Huber Maintainer or Equal)	12	hour	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	10.0%
30	Grading (CAT 12G Grader or Equal)	12	hour	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	0.0%
31	Grading (Tandem Dump Truck 18 CY)	12	hour	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	0.0%
32	Grading (Front End Loader)	12	hour	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	0.0%
33	Temporary Slope Drains	100	linear foot	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	0.0%
34	Temporary Benches, Dikes, Dams and Sediment Basins	250	cubic yard	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	0.0%
35	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	500	linear foot	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	0.0%
36	Inlet and Outlet Protection	10	each	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$60.00	\$600.00	0.0%
37	Soil Stabilization Mat	250	square yard	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	0.0%
38	Bituminous Prime Coat	100	gallon	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$6.00	\$600.00	16.7%
39	Miscellaneous and Structural Portland Cement Concrete	25	cubic yard	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	-70.0%
40	Steel Reinforcement Complete In Place	75	pound	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$3.50	\$262.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$6.00	\$450.00	16.7%

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. Z2113825B1

Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance - HWO

Agency: Aviation Department

Purchasing Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: 6/30/2017
Date Bid Opened: 8/2/2017
Bid Submittals: 3
Declinations: 0



Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Danto Builders, LLC 1121 N.W. 51 Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309		Jones Benitez Corporation 14877 SW 45th Court Miramar, FL 33027		"D" Electrician Technical Services Inc. 4064 N.E. 8 Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33334		Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference Danto Builders, LLC vs Engineer's Estimated Cost
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
41	Welded Wire Fabric Complete In Place	75	pound	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	No Bid		\$6.00	\$450.00	16.7%
42	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (Up to 6 inches Thick)	1250	square foot	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	No Bid		\$9.00	\$11,250.00	11.1%
43	8-foot Chain-Link Fence w/3-Wire Climb Barrier	500	linear foot	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	No Bid		\$30.00	\$15,000.00	0.0%
44	6-foot Chain-Link Fence w/3-Wire Climb Barrier	500	linear foot	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	No Bid		\$30.00	\$15,000.00	0.0%
45	6-foot Vinyl Coated Chain-Link Fence w/3 Wire Climb Barrier	500	linear foot	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid		\$30.00	\$15,000.00	0.0%
46	Electronic Driveway Gate 16 feet w/3-Wire Climb Barrier and Chain Driven	1	each	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	No Bid		\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	-9.1%
47	Electronic Driveway Gate 20 feet w/3 Wire Climb Barrier and Chain Driven	1	each	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid		\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	-9.1%
48	Electronic Driveway Gate 22 feet w/3-Wire Climb Barrier and Chain Driven	1	each	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	No Bid		\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	-9.1%
49	Electronic Driveway Gate 24 feet w/3 Wire Climb Barrier and Chain Driven	1	each	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	No Bid		\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	-9.1%
50	Walkway Gate 3 feet w/3 Wire Climb Barrier	1	each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	-20.0%
51	Sodding, Argentina Bahia	1250	square yard	\$9.90	\$12,375.00	\$3.50	\$4,375.00	No Bid		\$9.00	\$11,250.00	10.0%
52	Topsolling (2 inch Depth)	5000	square yard	\$9.00	\$49,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid		\$9.00	\$45,000.00	10.0%
53	Directional Bore Pipe (Zinck Diameter), Complete In Place	100	linear foot	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid		\$30.00	\$3,000.00	0.0%
54	Flowable Fill	50	cubic yard	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid		\$300.00	\$15,000.00	-38.3%
55	Remove and Replace Asphaltic Concrete, Type SP 9.5 (1-50 Tons)	25	ton	\$725.00	\$18,125.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	No Bid		\$600.00	\$15,000.00	20.8%
56	Remove and Replace Asphaltic Concrete, Type SP 9.5 (Greater than 50 Tons)	25	ton	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	No Bid		\$500.00	\$12,500.00	25.0%
57	New Asphaltic Concrete, Type SP 9.5 (Variable Depth)	50	ton	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	No Bid		\$250.00	\$12,500.00	20.0%
58	New Asphaltic Concrete, Type SP 12.5 (Variable Depth)	25	ton	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	No Bid		\$350.00	\$8,750.00	21.4%
59	Stabilized Subbase Course (5inches)	1500	square yard	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	No Bid		\$10.00	\$15,000.00	0.0%
60	Airside Removal and Replacement of Limerock Base Course (Primed)	1500	cubic yard	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$46.00	\$69,000.00	No Bid		\$75.00	\$112,500.00	-13.3%
61	New Airside Limerock Base Course 4 inches (Primed)	1500	square yard	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$32.00	\$48,000.00	No Bid		\$20.00	\$30,000.00	0.0%
62	New Airside Limerock Base Course 6 inches (Primed)	1500	square yard	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$36.00	\$54,000.00	No Bid		\$20.00	\$30,000.00	0.0%
63	Rework Existing Airside Limerock Base (Primed)	1500	square yard	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	No Bid		\$6.00	\$9,000.00	-16.7%
64	Remove Existing Airside Limerock Base	1500	cubic yard	\$28.00	\$42,000.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	No Bid		\$30.00	\$45,000.00	-6.7%
65	Airside Asphalt Bituminous Surface Course (3/4 Inch Mix), P/G 76 22 (1-50 Tons)	50	ton	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	No Bid		\$600.00	\$30,000.00	-8.3%
66	Airside Full-Depth Asphalt Patching (Remove and Replace)(3/4 inch Mix, PG-76-22	50	ton	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid		\$600.00	\$30,000.00	-8.3%
67	Clean, Route and Seal 1/8 inch to 1/4 inch Existing Asphalt Pavement Crack	100	linear foot	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	No Bid		\$7.00	\$700.00	0.0%
68	Clean, Route and Seal 3/8 inch to 1/2 inch Existing Asphalt Pavement Crack	100	linear foot	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	No Bid		\$7.00	\$700.00	0.0%
69	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Dilution one to one)	500	square yard	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	No Bid		\$10.00	\$5,000.00	0.0%
70	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Dilution two to one)	500	square yard	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	No Bid		\$10.00	\$5,000.00	0.0%
71	Runway & Taxiway Painting Permanent w/Reflective Beads (Type III), Including Surface Preparation	2500	square foot	\$1.95	\$4,875.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	No Bid		\$3.60	\$9,000.00	-45.8%



PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. Z2113825B1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance - HWO
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: 6/30/2017
 Date Bid Opened: 8/2/2017
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 0

Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Danto Builders, LLC 1121 N.W. 51 Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309		Jones Benitez Corporation 14877 SW 45th Court Miramar, FL 33027		"D" Electrician Technical Services Inc. 4064 N.E. 8 Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33334		Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference Danto Builders, LLC vs Engineer's Estimated Cost
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
72	Runway and Taxiway Painting Permanent without Reflective Beads, including Surface Preparation	2500	square foot	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.40	\$6,000.00	-58.3%
73	Runway and Taxiway Painting (Black Enhancement) without Reflective Beads including Surface Preparation	2500	square foot	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.40	\$6,000.00	-58.3%
74	Airside Temporary Runway & Taxiway Painting w/Reflective Beads (Type I)	2500	square foot	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	0.0%
75	Airside Temporary Runway and Taxiway Painting without Reflective Beads	2500	square foot	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	0.0%
76	Airside or Landside Marking Removal (Grinding)	2500	square foot	\$2.45	\$6,125.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	-18.3%
77	Hand Excavate Minimum 6 inch Wide x 28 inch Deep in Earth	100	linear foot	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	-10.0%
78	Hand Excavate Minimum 18 inch Wide x 36 inch Deep in Earth	100	linear foot	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	0.0%
79	1/2 No. 8 AWG, L-824C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	100	linear foot	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$ 17.39	\$1,739.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	-7.1%
80	1/2 No. 6 AWG, 600V, Bare Counterpoise ground Wire, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	100	linear foot	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$ 19.11	\$1,911.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	-7.1%
81	3/4-inch x 10-foot Ground Rods Installed & Connected to Counterpoise Wire	25	each	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 389.01	\$9,725.25	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	0.0%
82	1/2 No. 8 Green Conductor in Conduit and/or Duct Bank	100	linear foot	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.00	\$700.00	7.1%
83	1/2 No. 6 XHHW Conductor in Conduit	100	linear foot	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.00	\$700.00	7.1%
84	Remove Existing FAA 50 PR FAA Control/Communications Cable	125	linear foot	\$7.50	\$937.50	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.00	\$875.00	7.1%
85	Install FAA 50 PR FAA Control/Communications Cable	125	linear foot	\$26.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	4.0%
86	1-Way, 2 inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40, Direct Buried	100	linear foot	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	25.0%
87	2-Way, 4 inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40, Direct Buried	100	linear foot	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	0.0%
88	2-Way, 4 inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased Ductbank	100	linear foot	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	0.0%
89	4-Way, 4" PVC Conduit, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased Ductbank	100	linear foot	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	2.9%
90	Direct Buried Connection to Existing Duct	2	each	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$804.00	\$1,608.00	-65.8%
91	Electrical Duct Cleaning	500	linear foot	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	0.0%
92	Precast Concrete Pull Box 3 feet x 3 feet x 3 feet	1	each	\$5,990.00	\$5,990.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	-0.2%
93	Precast Concrete Pull Box 4 feet x 4 feet x 4 feet	1	each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	0.0%
94	Relocate Existing L 867 Junction Box from Paved Shoulder	2	each	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	0.0%
95	New L-867 16 inches Diameter Junction Box with Cover	1	each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	0.0%
96	New L 861TT LED Medium Intensity, Elevated Taxiway Edge Light with Base Can, Complete, In Place	2	each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	0.0%
97	Relocate Existing L 861T LED Elevated Taxiway Edge Light from Unpaved Shoulder	2	each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	0.0%
98	New L 858 Guidance Sign, Size 3, Style 2 or 3, 1 Module, Single/Double Face, with New Concrete Base	1	each	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	-0.1%
99	New L-858 Guidance Sign, Size 3, Style 2 or 3, 2 Module, Single/Double Face, with New Concrete Base	1	each	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	-0.1%
100	Relocate Existing L 858 Guidance Sign, 1 Module, Complete with New Concrete Base	1	each	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	-0.1%

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. Z2113825B1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance - HWO
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: 6/30/2017
 Date Bid Opened: 8/2/2017
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 0



Commodity Code Description			Danto Builders, LLC		Jones Benitez Corporation		"D" Electrician Technical Services Inc.		Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Danto Builders, LLC vs Engineer's Estimated Cost
101	1	each	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	-0.1%
102	1	each	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	-0.1%
103	1	each	\$10,995.00	\$10,995.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	0.0%
104	25	cubic yard	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	0.0%
105	100	linear foot	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	0.0%
106	100	linear foot	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	0.0%
107	100	linear foot	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	0.0%
108	100	square yard	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	0.0%
109	25	square yard	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	0.0%
110	250	linear foot	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	0.0%
111	10	each	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	0.0%
112	10	each	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	0.0%
113	250	linear foot	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	0.0%
114	250	linear foot	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	0.0%
115	10	each	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	0.0%
116	5	each	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	-1.3%
117	100	each	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	-42.9%
118	100	each	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.00	\$200.00	-50.0%
119	100	each	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.00	\$700.00	7.1%
120	2500	square foot	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	0.0%
121	2500	square foot	\$3.95	\$9,875.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	-1.3%
Total:				\$966,202.50		\$1,675,930.50		\$50,475.25		\$993,838.00	

Prepared By: Michal Durden

A: No engineer's estimate for line item.
 B: Total percent difference not calculated due to since there are line items without an engineer's cost estimate.
 Note: There is no incumbent or previous contract for this service.